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Tosnifn Irudusrnirs Li nnirrd

Corporole O{fice : 4/2 A, Plot-49 & 57, 135, Gopolpur, Munnu Nogor, Tongi,

Gozipur, Bonglodesh. Tel : +88-02-9817461-63, Fox: +88-02-9817743
Finonce Office : Plot # 9l , Block # K, Suhrowordy Avenue, Boridhoro,

Ref : NrG/r tL/ F o I SD I zo].s I 237
Date: May 13,20L5

The Chairman
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission
Jiban Bima Tower (15,16 & 20 Floor),
10, Dilkush a ClA., Dhaka-1000

Subject: Submission of un-audited 1't quarterly financial statements ended on March 31,
20L5.

Dear Sir,

We are most appreciative of the excellent cooperation from your esteemed organization at the
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC).

As per consent letter of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission No. BSEC/CI/IPO-

2L6/2073-131 dated February 23,20L5, in favour of Tosrifa lndustries Limited; after publication
of the abridged version of prospectus and before listing of its securities with any exchange, the
Company has to disseminate/transmit/submit the quarterly financial statements in accordance
with the Commission's Notification No. SEC/CMRRCD/2008-783/admin/03-34 dated September
27,2009 and section 13 of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987.

Referring the above, the management of the Company has disclosed herewith the l't quarterly
financial statements ended on March 31,20L5 through submittingthe sameto BSEC, DSE and
CSE.

Thanking you and with best regards.

Yours sincerely,

Hayder Ali
Company Secretary

C.C. to:
i) The Managing Director, Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited
ii) The Managing Director, Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited

Enclosure: Un-audited Lst quarterly financial statements ended on
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at March 31,2015

PROPERTY & ASSETS

A. Non-Current Assets:

Properly, Plant & Equipment
(At cost less accumulated depreciation)

Capital Work-in-progress

B. lntangible Assets
Software and Application

C. Current Assets:
Advances, Deposits & Prepayments

Accounts Receivable
lnventories
Cash and Cash Equivalents

D. Total Property & Assets (A+B+C)

EQUITY & LIABILITIES

E. Shareholders Equity:

lssued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital
Share Premium

Retained Earnings

Revaluation Reserve & Surplus

F. Non-Current Liability:
Long Term Loan (Secured)

G. Current Iiabilities
Accounts Payable

Provision for Expenses

Accepted Machinery Liability

Short Term Loan

Current Portion of Long Term Loan

lnter Company Current Accounts

Provision for lncome Tax

Workers' Proflt Participation & Welfare Fund (WPPWF)

H. Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity (E+F+G)
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March'31,2015 Dec'31,2014
Amount (Tk.) .Amount (Tk.)

1,164,775,695 1,152,387,796

re[T1
2,526,364
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Chief Finacial Officer
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2,694,788
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469,717,593 502,331,089
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| 140,130,319 | | 203,676,327 |

I 2t1,617,250 I I 1e1,456,3e3 I

I ros,+os,sso | | eo,oao,zrz 
I

1 ,637,01 9,652 1,657 ,413,673

1,317,177,492 1,290,703,397

[T44- 6, & o oo I iT44, 6 rB p o ol
| 40,000,000 | I 40,000,000 |

I us,zz+,2+s | | 34s,800,154 
|I ss7,20s,243 | | s57,20s,243 
|

72,805,670 59,107,017

T ,rposs?o I I- srJo?p1il

1 ,637,019,652 1 ,657 ,413,673

38.21 37.44

247,036,490

93,746,880

2,047,193

40,612,359

58,499,941

7,041,000

36,291,445

8,797,671

307,603,258

114,294,189

1,727,850

34,178,591

98,892,846

28,164,000

23,584,578

6,761,203

Value Per Share

Managing Director
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STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the 1st quarter ended March 31,2015

Particu lars

Sales Revenue (Export)

Less : Cost of Goods Sold

Gross profits

Less: Office & Administative Expenses

Less: Marketing, Selling & Distribution expen*s

Profit from Operauon

Add: Non Operating lncome

Net profiu (Loss) before Financial expenses

Less: Financial Expenses

Net profiu(loss) after financial expenses

Less: Workers'Profit participation & Welfare Fund (WppWF)

Net profit/(loss) before tax

Less: lncome Tax Expenses
Net profiU(loss) after tax

Earnings Per Share (Face value Tk. 10)
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Jan to Mar 2015 Jan to Mar 2014
Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)

436,808,397 36S,89s,12s

340,109,528 291,933,377

96,698,818 76,961,748

26,939,052 17,812,669

28,947 ,522 21.910.074

10,912,244 37,239,A04

7,036,927 1 .714.120

47,849,171 38,953,124

5,083,325 8,068,6s1

42,765,846 30,884,473

2,036,4q9 1,470,689

40,729,378 29,413,7U

14,255,282 3,369,908
ee,+z+,OsE- ---76^0effi6--
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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the 'lst quarter ended March 31,2015

Managing Director Company Secretary
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Particulars Share capital Retained
earnings

Share
Premium

Revaluation
Reserve &
Surolus

Total

lPeriod ended :

lMarch 31' 2o1s

I

lart"n." as on December.31,2014

lNet 
Rroflt for the period

I

Balance as on March 31,ZO1S

Year Ended:
December. 31, 2014

Balance as on December. 31,2013
lssue of Ordinary Share
Share Premium

Net Profit for the Year

344,698,000 348,800,154
26,474,095

40,000,000 557,205,243 1,290,703,396

26,474,095

344.698.000 375,274.249 40.000.000 557.205.243 1.317 .177 .492

344,699,000 244,372,414

104,427,740

40,000,000

557,205,243 1,146,275,656

40,000,000

104,427,;40

Balance as on Decemner Sf 2Ota 344,698,000 348,800.154 40.000.000 557.205.243 1.290.703.3S6

C h ief Fi nia n cia I OfficGr

Finonce ffice : Plot # 91, Block # K, Suhrowordy Avenue, Boridhoro.
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STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the 1 st quarter ended March 31 ,201 s

A CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Cash Received from Customers
Cash received from non operating income
Cash Paid to Suppliers
Operating expenses paid
Frnance cost
lncome tax paid
Net cash flow from operating activities

B CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment
Purchase of Software and Application
Capital work in progress
Net cash used in investing activities

C CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Cash (Paid) / Received for Loan Term Loan
Cash (Paid) / Received for current portion of Loan Term Loan
Loan received / (Paid) from Bank (Accepted liability for machinery)
Cash Received/ (Paid) from Short Term Loan
lnter company outflow
lssue of Ordinary Share
Share premium
Net cash flow from financing activities

Net lncrease / (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end ofthe year

The above balance consists of the followings:

Cash in hand
Cash at bank

Net Operating Cash Flow per Share

Note: Cash outflows are indicated in brackets.

Jan to Mar 2015
Amount (Tk.)

500,353,805
7,036,927

(287,612,714)
(140,348,710)

(5,083,325)
(1,548,415)
72,797,567

(21,989,204)

Jan to Mar 2014
Amount (Tk.)

454,971,728
1,714,120

(269,297,s86)
(106,597,536)

(8,068,651)
(5,094,123)
67,627,953

(16,482,069)

c{ffiR?r.{sftff 
IggRtr.A

ffi

(21,989,204)

13,698,653
(21,123,000)

6,433,768
(40,392,906)

(41,383,485)

9,424,878

96,040.712

(16,482,069)

27,738,496
(25,871,405)

1,887,985
(25,791,5-45)

' (22,036,469)

29,109,415

4,194,772

___l-q5toiE99_

501,994
104,963,596

__lqg,$EEg_

_2J1_

_____91EqJ_qZ_

835,090
32,469,097

__q!Jqu_ez-

--_____190_
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