

Ref: NTG/TIL/FO/SD/2015/237 Date: May 13, 2015

The Chairman Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission Jiban Bima Tower (15, 16 & 20 Floor), 10, Dilkusha C/A., Dhaka-1000

Subject: Submission of un-audited 1st quarterly financial statements ended on March 31, 2015.

Dear Sir,

We are most appreciative of the excellent cooperation from your esteemed organization at the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC).

As per consent letter of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission No. BSEC/CI/IPO-216/2013-131 dated February 23, 2015, in favour of Tosrifa Industries Limited; after publication of the abridged version of prospectus and before listing of its securities with any exchange, the Company has to disseminate/transmit/submit the quarterly financial statements in accordance with the Commission's Notification No. SEC/CMRRCD/2008-183/admin/03-34 dated September 27, 2009 and section 13 of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987.

Referring the above, the management of the Company has disclosed herewith the 1st quarterly financial statements ended on March 31, 2015 through submitting the same to BSEC, DSE and CSE.

Securities and Exchange Com

EUNOOS TR

Thanking you and with best regards.

Yours sincerely,

Hayder Ali Company Secretary

<u>C.C. to:</u>

i) The Managing Director, Dhaka Stock Exchange Limitedii) The Managing Director, Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited

Enclosure: Un-audited 1st quarterly financial statements ended on March 31, 2015



ANGE LT

Corporate Office : 4/2 A, Plot-49 & 57, 135, Gopalpur, Munnu Nagar, Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh. Tel : +88-02-9817461-63, Fax : +88-02-9817743 Finance Office : Plot # 91, Block # K, Suhrawardy Avenue, Baridhara, Factory : 4/2A, Plot # 49&57, 135, Gopalpur, Munnunagar, Tongi, Gazipur Tel: +8802 9816395, 9816396, Fax : 8802 9817743, E-mail : til@ntg.com.bd

1 4 MAY 2015



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION As at March 31, 2015

		March'31, 2015	Dec'31, 2014
	PROPERTY & ASSETS	Amount (Tk.)	Amount (Tk.)
А	Non-Current Assets:	1,164,775,695	1,152,387,796
	Property, Plant & Equipment	1,164,775,695	1,152,387,796
	(At cost less accumulated depreciation) Capital Work-in-progress		-
в	Intangible Assets	2,526,364	2,694,788
	Software and Application	2,526,364	2,694,788
-			
C.	Current Assets:	469,717,593	502,331,089
	Advances, Deposits & Prepayments	12,503,834	11,157,657
1	Accounts Receivable Inventories	140,130,919 211,617,250	203,676,327 191,456,393
	Cash and Cash Equivalents	105,465,590	96,040,712
D	Total Property & Assets (A+B+C)	1,637,019,652	1,657,413,673
	EQUITY & LIABILITIES	3	
E.	Shareholders Equity:	1,317,177,492	1,290,703,397
	Issued, Subscribed & Paid up Capital Share Premium	344,698,000	344,698,000
	second and the second sec	40,000,000	40,000,000
	Retained Earnings	375,274,249	348,800,154
	Revaluation Reserve & Surplus	557,205,243	557,205,243
F.	Non-Current Liability:	72,805,670	59,107,017
	Long Term Loan (Secured)	72,805,670	59,107,017
G	Current liabilities	247,036,490	307,603,258
	Accounts Payable	93,746,880	114,294,189
	Provision for Expenses	2,047,193	1,727,850
	Accepted Machinery Liability	40,612,359	34,178,591
3	Short Term Loan	58,499,941	98,892,846
	Current Portion of Long Term Loan	7,041,000	28,164,000
	Inter Company Current Accounts	-	-
	Provision for Income Tax	36,291,445	23,584,578
	Workers' Profit Participation & Welfare Fund (WPPWF)	8,797,671	6,761,203
. H .	Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity (E+F+G)	1,637,019,652	1,657,413,673
	Net Asset Value Per Share	38.21	37.44

Managing Director

fallan **Company Secretary** Director

Chief Finacial Officer

Factory : 4/2A, Plot # 49 & 57, 135, Gopalpur, Munnunagar, Tongi, Gazipur Tel: +8802 9816395, 9816396, Fax : 8802 9817743, E mail + til@nta com hd



STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME For the 1st quarter ended March 31,2015

Particulars	Jan to Mar 2015 Amount (Tk.)	Jan to Mar 2014 Amount (Tk.)
Color Drugger (Free I)		
Sales Revenue (Export)	436,808,397	368,895,125
Less : Cost of Goods Sold	340,109,578	291,933,377
Gross profits	96,698,818	76,961,748
Less: Office & Administrative Expenses	26,939,052	17,812,669
Less: Marketing , Selling & Distribution expenses	28,947,522	21,910,074
Profit from Operation	40,812,244	37,239,004
Add: Non Operating Income	7,036,927	1,714,120
Net profit/ (Loss) before Financial expenses	47,849,171	38,953,124
Less: Financial Expenses	5,083,325	8,068,651
Net profit/(loss) after financial expenses	42,765,846	30,884,473
Less: Workers' Profit Participation & Welfare Fund (WPPWF)	2,036,469	1,470,689
Net profit /(loss) before tax	40,729,378	29,413,784
Less: Income Tax Expenses	14,255,282	3,369,908
Net profit/(loss) after tax	26,474,095	26,043,876
Earnings Per Share (Face value Tk. 10)	0.77	0.76
-		termine the second s

(Hallun

Managing Director

Director

Company Secretary

Chief Financial Officer

Corporate Office : 4/2 A, Plot-49 & 57, 135, Gopalpur, Munnu Nagar, Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh. Tel : +88-02-9817461-63, Fax : +88-02-9817743



STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the 1st quarter ended March 31,2015

Particulars	Share capital	Retained earnings	Share Premium	Revaluation Reserve & Surplus	Total
Period ended : March 31' 2015			1		
Balance as on December. 31,2014 Net profit for the period	344,698,000	348,800,154 26,474,095	40,000,000	557,205,243	1,290,703,396 26,474,095
Balance as on March 31,2015	344,698,000	375,274,249	40,000,000	557,205,243	1,317,177,492
Year Ended: December. 31, 2014				a ¹²⁰ 5	
Balance as on December. 31,2013 Issue of Ordinary Share Share Premium	344,698,000	244,372,414	40,000,000	557,205,243	1,146,275,656 - 40,000,000
Net Profit for the Year	-	104,427,740	-	. –	104,427,740
Balance as on December 31,2014	344,698,000	348,800,154	40,000,000	557,205,243	1,290,703,396

Managing Director

Hallun

Director

Company Secretary

Chief Financial Officer

Corporate Office : 4/2 A, Plot-49 & 57, 135, Gopalpur, Munnu Nagar, Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh. Tel : +88-02-9817461-63, Fax : +88-02-9817743 Finance Office : Plot # 91, Block # K, Suhrawardy Avenue, Baridhara,

Factory: 4/2A, Plot # 49 & 57, 135, Gopalpur, Munnunagar, Tongi, Gazipur Tel: +8802 9816395, 9816396, Fax: 8802 9817743, E-mail: til@nta.com.bd



STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS For the 1st quarter ended March 31,2015

		Jan to Mar 2015 Amount (Tk.)	Jan to Mar 2014
А	CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:	Amount (TK.)	Amount (Tk.)
	Cash Received from Customers Cash received from non operating income Cash Paid to Suppliers Operating expenses paid Finance cost Income tax paid Net cash flow from operating activities	500,353,805 7,036,927 (287,612,714) (140,348,710) (5,083,325) (1,548,415) 72,797,567	454,971,728 1,714,120 (269,297,586) (106,597,536) (8,068,651) (5,094,123) 67,627,953
в	CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:	а. С	
	Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment Purchase of Software and Application Capital work in progress Net cash used in investing activities	(21,989,204) - - (21,989,204)	(16,482,069)
С	CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:		
	Cash (Paid) / Received for Loan Term Loan Cash (Paid) / Received for current portion of Loan Term Loan Loan received / (Paid) from Bank (Accepted liability for machinery) Cash Received/ (Paid) from Short Term Loan Inter company outflow Issue of Ordinary Share Share premium	13,698,653 (21,123,000) 6,433,768 (40,392,906) - -	27,738,496 (25,871,405) - 1,887,985 (25,791,545) - -
	Net cash flow from financing activities	(41,383,485)	(22,036,469)
	Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)	9,424,878	29,109,415
	Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year	96,040,712	4,194,772
	Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year	105,465,590	33,304,187
	The above balance consists of the followings:	2	
	Cash in hand Cash at bank	501,994 104,963,596 105,465,590	835,090 32,469,097 33,304,187
	Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share	2.11	1.96
	Note: Cash outflows are indicated in brookets		

Note: Cash outflows are indicated in brackets.

(Hellun

Chief Financial Officer

Managing Director

Director

Company Secretary